LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

WORKPLACE INJURY REHABILITATION AND COMPENSATION BILL 2013

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Scott)

- 1. Clause 2, page 2, line 23, omit ", 640(2)".
- 2. Clause 2, page 2, line 27, omit ", 640(2)".
- 3. Clause 200, page 219, line 30, omit "or other".
- 4. Clause 200, page 220, line 4, omit "and other".
- 5. Clause 269, line 17, omit "evidence given or".
- 6. Clause 313, page 323, line 7, after "question" insert "relating to a claim for a benefit under Part 5".
- 7. Clause 313, page 324, lines 1 to 16, omit subclauses (5) and (6).
- 8. Clause 333, page 346, lines 1 to 4, omit subclause (2) and insert—
 - "() Subsection (1) does not apply to the commencement of proceedings brought in accordance with leave given under section 335(2)(d).".
- 9. Clause 618, line 13, omit "313(5),".
- 10. Clause 626, page 643, lines 7 to 26, omit subclause (8).
- 11. Clause 635, page 665, lines 22 to 32, omit subclause (1) and insert—
 - "() In section 104B(1) of the Accident Compensation Act 1985 for "this section applies" substitute "this section, and section 6(1) and Divisions 1 and 2 of Part 2 of the Workplace Injury Rehabilitation and Compensation Act 2013 apply.".
- 12. Clause 640, lines 23 to 29, omit subclause (2).